## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No: Y06-174

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

therec	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HONG, Seong-Kug	Name: HJC CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 54-2 Seo-ri
X Assignment Merger	Ridong-myun, Yongin-si, Kyunggi-do
Security Agreement Change of Name	Kidong-myun, Tongm-si, Kyunggi-do
	Republic of Korea
0.11	
Other Execution Date: May 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application
is:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/423,817	2.1 a.c. (c)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C.	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address.	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	specified in Item No. 8 below.
Street Address: 714 Colorado Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 04-0838
	6. Deposit account number. 04-0636
City: Bridgeport State: CT ZIP: 06605-1601	
DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
$\mathbb{Z}^{1}$	June 24, 2003
R. Neil Sudol, Reg. No. 31,669	4 pm
	ignatelre Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to HJC Co., Ltd., a Corporation of The Republic of Korea, having a principal place of business at 54-2 Seo-ri, Ridong-myun, Yongin-si, Kyunggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees (hereinafter "Assignee"), my/our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under:

a.	Assignor's Patent Application entitled:
	AIR VENT STRUCTURE FOR HELMET

Executed On:
--------------

X Serial Number: 10/423,817 Filed: April 25, 2003

- b. Any and all inventions described in said Patent Application.
- c. Any and all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, renewal, and substitute applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions.
- d. Any and all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any and all continuations, reissues, or extensions thereof.
- e. Any and all improvements thereon or relating thereto which assignor has invented.
- f. Any and all rights in foreign countries under such applications and inventions, including the right to claim the priority date of the United States provisional application and the right to priority under such application under the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

Y06-174 1 Assignment

Assignor further covenants and warrants that, to the best of his/her knowledge, the rights and properties herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrances and Assignee shall hold and enjoy any and all inventions, application, and Letters Patent issued thereon for its own use as fully and entirely as the Assignor would have held and enjoyed said rights had this assignment and sale not been made, including the full right of the Assignee to convey said rights.

Assignor further agrees on his/her own behalf, and on behalf of his/her heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns, at any time, upon request, without additional compensation, but at no expense, to:

- Communicate to said Assignee any facts relating to the invention and the history thereof;
- Execute and deliver all papers and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient to secure, maintain, and enforce patents for said invention in any and all countries; and to execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of Assignee may be necessary or desirable to vest title thereto in Assignee or its nominees, including the execution and delivery of any and all papers or instruments to carry out the terms of this Agreement, and to secure to Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; and
  - 3. Testify at all proceedings concerning said invention and patents.

Full Name of First Inventor:

HONG, Seong-Kug

Hong, Seong tag May 17, 2003 Inventor's Signature Date

Witness: PARK, Sang-Eum Witness: LEE, Eum-Jung
Print Name

May 17, 2003 (Signature Date Signature Date)

Y06-174 2 Assignment

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/24/2003

REEL: 013755 FRAME: 0770